Class A shares 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.53 0.17 0.02 0.20 (0.55)

Class B shares 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.22 0.07 0.01 0.08 (0.22)

Adjusted EBITDA 268 276 279 268 274 271 284 276

Adjusted EBITDA margin 61% 63% 63% 58% 61% 60% 57% 51%

US C-band repurposing income 27 20 10 844 2 2 2 178

US C-band operating expenses (34) (25) (16) (47) (9) (8) (7) (6)

Other significant special items (1) (5) (1) (1) (1) (2) (8) (6)

EBITDA 260 266 272 1,064 266 263 271 442

1) Earnings per share is calculated as profit attributable to owners of the parent divided by the weighted average number of shares outstandi ng during the year, as adjusted to reflect
the economic rights of each class of share. For the purposes of the EPS calculation only, the net profit for the year attributable to ordinary shareholders has been adjusted to include
the coupon, net of tax, on the perpetual bonds. Fully diluted earnings per share are not significantly different from basic e arnings per share.

LIKE-FOR-LIKE REVENUE BY BUSINESS UNIT

(Pro forma as if the acquisition of DRS Global Enterprise Solutions had been completed on 31 December 2021)

€ million  Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2022 FY 2022

Average €/$ FX rate 1.12 1.08 1.02 1.00 1.06

Video (total) 261  250  252 257 1,020

 - Video (underlying) 251  250  252 257 1,010

 - Periodic 10  - - - 10

Government (underlying) 116 119 119 144 498

Fixed Data (underlying) 58  64  69 71 262

Mobility (underlying) 57  62 73 68 260

Networks (total) 231 245 261 287 1,024

 - Networks (underlying) 231 245 261 283 1,020

- Periodic - - - 4 4

Other 1 - - - 1

Group Total 493 495 513 544 2,045

“Underlying” revenue represents the core business of capacity sales, as well as associated services and equipment. This revenue may be impacted by changes in launch schedule
and satellite health status. “Periodic” revenue separates revenues that are not directly related to or would distort the unde rlying business trends on a quarterly basis. Periodic revenue

includes: the outright sale of transponders or transponder equivalents; accelerated revenue from hosted payloads during construction; termination fees; insurance proceeds; certain